
2020-21 men’s Golf 
Season Stats

 Schedule/Results
spring
Date	 Tournament (Abbrev)	 Team Score	 Par	 Team Finish	 Top Finisher	 Players in Top 25
1/25-27	Arizona Intercollegiate (AI)	 296-283-289 = 868	 +16	 3rd of 17	 Choi/Boneta, T5th (+1)	 2

2/14-17	 All-American Intercollegiate (AAI)	 POSTPONED	 ---	 ---	 ------	 -

3/8-10	 Lamkin San Diego Classic (LC)	 289-296-298 = 883	 +19	 T8th of 20	 Choi, T11th (+1)	 1

3/15-16	 George Hannon Invitational (GH)	 291-282-295 = 868	 +16	 5th of 13	 Choi, T9th (-1)	 2

3/20-21	N.I.T. (NIT)	 277-276-297 = 850	 -14	 7th of 18	 Choi, T4th (-12)	 2

4/16-17	 Thunderbird Collegiate (TC)	 278-282-275 = 835	 -17	 8th of 17	 Boneta, T1st (-12)	 2

4/23-24	PING Cougar Classic (PCC)	 279-283-281 = 843	 -21	 4th of 20	 Amat, T5th (-9)	 2

5/1-2	 2021 MW Championships (MW)	 290-286-269 = 845	 -19	 1st of 11	 Choi, T1st (-7)	 4

 Season stats
	 2020-21	 Fall 2020	 Spring 2021	
Player	 Rounds/Strokes/Avg.	 Rounds/Strokes/Avg.	 Rounds/Strokes/Avg.	 Low Round 	 Top Finish	
Amat, Bastien.....................21/1,523/72.50......................................N/A...................................21/1,523/72.50..................66 at PCC.............T5 at PCC
Anderson, Jack....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Arcaya, Ignacio....................9/669/74.33........................................N/A.................................... 9/669/74.33.........71 (3x) at AI/GH/NIT..T42 at GH
Bauduin, Alexandre............................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Boneta. Albert.................... 21/1,498/71.33......................................N/A................................... 21/1,498/71.33.......... 65 (2x) at TC/MW......... T1 at TC
Choi, Sam............................. 21/1,481/70.52......................................N/A...................................21/1,481/70.52...................66 at MW...............T1 at MW
Shong, Brandon.................18/1,324/73.56......................................N/A...................................18/1,324/73.56..............67 (2x) at NIT...........T16 at TC
Sinclair, Ross........................12/889/74.08.......................................N/A................................... 12/889/74.08..................... 71 at AI.................T33 at LC
Sivage, Slater........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 	
Watkins, Matthew...............9/644/71.56........................................N/A.....................................9/644/71.56..................... 69 at TC............. T19 at MW	

 Miscellaneous Season stats
	 Counted Rounds	 Fall	 Spring	 First	 Second	 Third
Player	 Lineup		 Count	 Pct.	 Avg.	 Avg.	 Round	 Round	 Round
Amat, Bastien........................18..................17.........94.44%....................................................................... N/A.............72.50..............73.71.................71.29............ 72.57
Anderson, Jack......................-.....................-.................-..................................................................................-.....................-....................... -......................... -.....................-.......
Arcaya, Ignacio.................... 9....................5..........55.56%........................................................................ N/A.............74.33............. 75.33............... 72.67...........75.00
Bauduin, Alexandre.............-.....................-.................-..................................................................................-.....................-....................... -......................... -.....................-
Boneta. Albert......................21..................19.........90.48%....................................................................... N/A............. 71.33............. 70.57...............72.00............71.43
Choi, Sam................................21..................19.........90.48%....................................................................... N/A.............70.52..............70.71................69.86........... 71.00
Shong, Brandon...................18..................12.........66.67%........................................................................ N/A.............73.56............. 72.50................73.17............75.00
Sinclair, Ross.......................... 9....................7.......... 77.78%........................................................................ N/A.............74.33............. 74.67................71.67............76.67
Sivage, Slater..........................-.....................-.................-..................................................................................-.....................-....................... -......................... -.....................-
Watkins, Matthew............... 9................... 8..........88.89%........................................................................ N/A............. 71.56............. 72.33............... 72.33.......... 70.00



 player-by-player results
Bastien AMat
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate*................................. 77-68-81 = 226 (+13)............T17
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic..............................74-75-74 = 223 (+7)............T42
George Hannon Invitational......................... 78-70-76 = 224 (+11).......... T54
N.I.T.......................................................................... 71-71-74 = 216 (E)............. T44
Thunderbird Intercollegiate.......................... 72-74-69 = 215 (+2).............T51
PING Cougar Classic........................................72-69-66 = 207 (-9).............. T5
2021 Mountain West Tournament...............72-72-68 = 212 (-4)...............T11

Jack anderson
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate............................................................Did not compete
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic.......................................................Did not compete
George Hannon Invitational...................................................Did not compete
N.I.T.................................................................................................Did not compete
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...................................................Did not compete
PING Cougar Classic.................................................................Did not compete
2021 Mountain West Tournament.......................................Did not compete 

Ignacio Arcaya
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate...................................78-76-71 = 225 (+12)...........T68
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic.......................................................Did not compete
George Hannon Invitational...........................76-71-74 = 221 (+8).............T42
N.I.T........................................................................ 72-71-80 = 223 (+7)........... T84
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...................................................Did not compete
PING Cougar Classic.................................................................Did not compete
2021 Mountain West Tournament.......................................Did not compete

alexandre bauduin
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate............................................................Did not compete
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic.......................................................Did not compete
George Hannon Invitational...................................................Did not compete
N.I.T.................................................................................................Did not compete
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...................................................Did not compete
PING Cougar Classic.................................................................Did not compete
2021 Mountain West Tournament.......................................Did not compete

albert boneta
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate....................................74-68-72 = 214 (+1).............. T5
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic............................. 73-80-74 = 227 (+11)...........T62
George Hannon Invitational...........................70-71-73 = 214 (+1)..............T16
N.I.T........................................................................ 71-73-78 = 222 (+6)............T79
Thunderbird Intercollegiate......................... 65-70-66 = 201 (-12).............. T1
PING Cougar Classic........................................ 68-70-72 = 210 (-6).............T12
2021 Mountain West Tournament.............. 73-72-65 = 210 (-6).............. T5

Sam Choi
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate....................................71-70-73 = 214 (+1)............... T5
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic...............................68-75-74 = 217 (+1)...............T11
George Hannon Invitational...........................70-70-72 = 212 (-1)...............T9
N.I.T............................................................................68-67-69 = 204..................T4
Thunderbird Intercollegiate.......................... 69-67-71 = 207 (-6).............T16
PING Cougar Classic.........................................75-71-72 = 218 (+2)..............T51
2021 Mountain West Tournament..............74-69-66 = 209 (-7).............. T1

brandon shong
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate..................................76-74-73 = 223 (+10).......... T44
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic............................78-74-84 = 236 (+20)......... T94
George Hannon Invitational...................................................Did not compete
N.I.T........................................................................ 67-67-76 = 210 (-6).............T17
Thunderbird Intercollegiate..........................72-75-73 = 220 (+7)............T78
PING Cougar Classic.........................................69-76-72 = 217 (+1)............ T48
2021 Mountain West Tournament.............. 73-73-72 = 218 (+2)............T26

ross sinclair
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate...................................75-71-78 = 224 (+11)........... T49
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic..............................74-72-76 = 222 (+6)............T33
George Hannon Invitational.........................75-72-76 = 223 (+10).......... T50
N.I.T.*..................................................................... 79-67-74 = 220 (+4)...........T68
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...................................................Did not compete
PING Cougar Classic.................................................................Did not compete
2021 Mountain West Tournament.......................................Did not compete



Slater sivage
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate............................................................Did not compete
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic.......................................................Did not compete
George Hannon Invitational...................................................Did not compete
N.I.T.................................................................................................Did not compete
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...................................................Did not compete
PING Cougar Classic.................................................................Did not compete
2021 Mountain West Tournament.......................................Did not compete

Matthew watkins
Fall 2020	 Score	 Finish
Did not compete

Spring 2021 	 Score 	 Finish
Arizona Intercollegiate............................................................Did not compete
All-American Intercollegiate.............................................................. Postponed
Lamkin San Diego Classic.......................................................Did not compete
George Hannon Invitational...................................................Did not compete
N.I.T.................................................................................................Did not compete
Thunderbird Intercollegiate...........................75-71-69 = 215 (+2)..............T51
PING Cougar Classic.........................................70-73-71 = 214 (-2).............T32
2021 Mountain West Tournament............... 72-73-70 = 215 (-1)..............T19

 player-by-player results



Tournament-by-tournament results
* Indicates a player competing as an individual

Arizona Intercollegiate
Jan. 25-27, Tucson, Ariz.
Host: Arizona
Sewailo Golf Course
Team Finish: 3rd of 17 (+16)	 296-283-289 = 868
T5	 Sam Choi (+1).............................................................71-70-73 = 214
T5	 Albert Bonetai (+1)...................................................74-68-72 = 214
T44	 Brandon Shong (+10)..............................................76-74-73 = 223
T49	 Ross Sinclair (+11).....................................................75-71-78 = 224
T53	 Ignacio Arcaya (+12)................................................78-76-71 = 225
T59	 Bastien Amat* (+13).................................................77-68-81 + 226

All-American Intercollegiate
Feb. 14-17, Humble, Texas
Host: Houston
Golf Course of Houston
POSTPONED

lamkin san diego classic
March 8-10, Chula Vista, Calif.
Host: San Diego
San Diego Country Club
Team Finish: T8th of 20 (+19)	 289-296-298 = 883
T11	 Sam Choi (+1).............................................................68-75-74 = 217
T33	 Ross Sinclair (+6)......................................................74-72-76 = 222
T42	 Bastien Amat (+7)....................................................74-75-74 = 223
T62	 Albert Boneta (+11)..................................................73-80-74 = 227
T94	 Brandon Shong (+20).............................................78-74-84  236

george hannon invitational
March 15-16, Austin, Texas
Host: UT Austin 
University of Texas Golf Club
Team Finish: 5th of 13 (+16)	 291-282-295 = 868
T9	 Sam Choi (-1)..............................................................70-70-72 = 212
T16	 Albert Boneta (+1)....................................................70-71-73 = 214
T42	 Ignacio Aracya (+8).................................................76-71-74 = 221
T50	 Ross Sinclair (+10)....................................................75-72-76 = 223
T54	 Bastien Amat (+11)....................................................78-70-76 - 224

n.i.t.
March 20-21, Tucson, Ariz.
Host: Arizona
Omni Tucson National Golf Course
Team Finish: 7th of 18 (-14)	 277-276-297 = 850
T4	 Sam Choi (-12)............................................................68-67-69 = 204
T17	 Brandon Shong (-6).................................................67-67-76 = 210
T44	 Bastien Amat (E)......................................................71-71-74 = 216
T68	 Ross Sinclair* (+4)....................................................79-67-74 = 220
T79	 Albert Boneta (+6)...................................................71-73-78 = 222

thunderbird collegiate
Apr. 16-17, Phoenix, Ariz.
Host: Arizona State
Papago Golf Course
Team Finish: 8th of 17 (-17)	 278-282-275 = 835
T1	 Albert Boneta (-12)	 65-70-66 = 201
T16	 Sam Choi (-6)	 69-67-71 = 207
T51	 Bastien Amat (+2)	 72-74-69 = 215
T51	 Matthew Watkins (+2)	 75-71-69 = 215
T78	 Brandon Shong (+7)	 72-75-73 = 220

PING cougar classic
Apr. 23-24, Provo, Utah
Host: BYU
Riverside Country Club
Team Finish: 4th of 20 (-21)	 279-283-281 = 843
T5	 Bastien Amat (-9)	 72-69-66 = 207
T12	 Albert Boneta (-6)	 68-70-72 = 210
T32	 Matthew Watkins (-2)	 70-73-71 = 214
T48	 Brandon Shong (+1)	 69-76-72 = 217
T51	 Sam Choi (+2)	 75-71-72 = 218

2021 Mountain West championships
April 30 - May 1, Tucson, Ariz.
Host: Mountain West
Omni Tucson National Golf Course
Team Finish: 1st of 11 (-19)	 290-286-269 = 845
T1	 Sam Choi (-7)	 74-69-66 = 209
T5	 Albert Boneta (-6)	 73-72-65 = 210
T11	 Bastien Amat (-4)	 72-72-68 = 212
T19	 Matthew Watkins (-1)	 72-73-70 = 215
T26	 Brandon Shong (+2)	 73-73-72 = 218


